Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1297
CONCERNING GRANTS TO SMALL MUNICIPALITIES TO PURCHASE LAW
ENFORCEMENT VEHICLES.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1297
Amend House Bill No. 1297 as originally introduced:
Page 1, delete line 25 and substitute the following:
"Police with funding from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund accounts."
AND
Page 1, line 33, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Arkansas State Police"
The Amendment was read
By: Representative E. Elliott
MBM/BGS - 02/03/11 01:46
MBM163 Chief Clerk

Page 2, line 8, delete " \underline{it} " and substitute " $\underline{the\ Department\ of\ Arkansas\ State\ Police}$ "